erected from a street, alley, or lot line, as measured from the nearest line or point
of the building foundation.

Section 30-5-202 0 shall read as follows:

D. Area and Bulk Requirements

(1) Minimum lot area shall be the equivalent of three times the building
footprint but not less than six thousand six hundred (6,600) square feet. The
building footprint shall mean the sum of the principal dwelling, attached or
detached garages, accessory structures, but does not include detached
accessory structures less than 120 square feet of floor area.

(2) Minimum lot width shall be fifty (50) feet for a single family dwelling and

[...]

If the entrance to a garage does not face the alley, then the minimum
setback from the alley is three (3) feet.

Section 30-5-203 0 shall read as follows:

D. Area and Bulk Requirements

1. Minimum lot area shall be the equivalent of three times the footprint of
the building, but not less than three thousand five hundred (3,500)
square feet per dwelling unit for two-family and multi-family dwellings.

2. Minimum percentage of common area for open space shall be thirty
(30) percent for multifamily dwellings.

3. All area and bulk requirements required in the R-1 zone district as